
2003 MSHSL Section 6AA Boys 
Gale Woods Park, Minnetrista    Oct. 22, 2003    69 degrees, sunny, wind 5-10 mph 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Eden Prairie             37    3    4    7   11   12   18   45   16:35.3      28.7 
  2   Hopkins                  61    1    8   16   17   19   35   49   16:43.7    1:08.1 
  3   Edina                    96    2    5   14   24   51   55   58   17:00.2    1:45.6 
  4   Wayzata                  98    6   20   21   22   29   41   42   17:00.9      50.9 
  5   Eastview                141   10   15   26   27   63   66   84   17:23.3    1:46.9 
  6   Apple Valley            146    9   30   31   37   39   61   64   17:17.3      49.3 
  7   Minnetonka              165   25   28   32   33   47   68        17:25.8      35.3 
  8   Rosemount               197   23   34   44   46   50   54   62   17:36.6      56.9 
  9   Burnsville              202   13   38   40   52   59   60   70   17:40.1    1:25.1 
 10   Mound Westonka          296   43   56   57   65   75   80   81   18:24.2    1:29.3 
 11   Holy Angels             329   36   67   72   76   78   79   85   18:46.0    1:53.0 
12*   Bloomington Jefferson   379   53   74   82   83   87   88   93   19:17.3    1:48.2 
13*   Richfield               379   69   71   73   77   89   90        19:15.6    1:14.3 
 14   Bloomington Kennedy     413   48   86   91   92   96   97  100   20:00.6    3:51.3 
 15   Orono                   487   94   95   98   99  101             22:09.7    2:44.9 
 
1. Eden Prairie 
    3  Brett Schendel, 12          16:22.1   
    4  Zach Cory, 11               16:24.6   
    7  Taylor Wegner, 12           16:29.8   
   11  Devin Cory, 10              16:49.4   
   12  Chris Harvey, 12            16:50.8   
   18  David Swanson, 12           17:03.4   
   45  Ricky Peck, 12              17:43.5   
Time = 1:22:56.5     Places = 37 
 
2. Hopkins 
    1  Mike Krisch, 11             15:56.0   
    8  Micah Danielson, 12         16:36.8   
   16  Mike Mueller, 9             17:00.6   
   17  Steve Rieke, 12             17:00.9   
   19  Sam Newcomer, 9             17:04.0   
   35  Daniel VanOrsdel, 10        17:25.7   
   49  Carlos Rybeck, 12           17:58.5   
Time = 1:23:38.1     Places = 61 
 
3. Edina 
    2  Ed Reeves, 12               16:20.0   
    5  Evan Jurkovich, 12          16:27.5   
   14  Aaron Olson, 12             16:56.8   
   24  T C Lumbar, 9               17:11.2   
   51  Eric Ohman, 12              18:05.6   
   55  Cam Green, 12               18:11.6   
   58  Paul Johnson, 12            18:16.5   
Time = 1:25:00.9     Places = 96 
 
4. Wayzata 
    6  Dan Thour, 12               16:27.7   
   20  Jeff Pedersen, 11           17:04.8   
   21  Chris DesRoches, 12         17:06.6   
   22  Luke Preus, 12              17:06.9   
   29  Andy Jahn, 12               17:18.6   
   41  Cory Miskowiec, 12          17:38.1   
   42  Josh Gerber, 10             17:41.2   
Time = 1:25:04.5     Places = 98 
 
5. Eastview 
   10  Chris Kantos, 12            16:48.7   
   15  Matt Saatkamp, 12           16:58.2   
   26  Mike Teagarden, 12          17:16.4   
   27  Jason Baker, 12             17:17.7   
   63  Seth Rosvold, 10            18:35.5   
   66  Ricky Chodek, 12            18:44.7   
   84  Jason Dally, 12             19:47.1   
Time = 1:26:56.3     Places = 141 
 
6. Apple Valley 
    9  Greg Dowe, 11               16:42.8   
   30  Justin Hosman, 11           17:21.4   
   31  Tim Greeno, 12              17:23.4   
   37  Eric Ice, 11                17:26.8   
   39  Brad Moehlman, 12           17:32.1   
   61  Keith Egan, 12              18:22.3   
   64  Ryan Freese, 11             18:35.8   
Time = 1:26:26.3     Places = 146 
 

7. Minnetonka 
   25  Tyler Pietrick, 12          17:13.8   
   28  Carl Hawkinson, 12          17:18.1   
   32  Joe Lose, 12                17:23.7   
   33  Dean Chuva, 11              17:24.4   
   47  Mike Roden, 11              17:49.1   
   68  Charlie Herrmann, 10        18:47.0   
Time = 1:27:09.0     Places = 165 
 
8. Rosemount 
   23  Ryan McLaughlin, 11         17:07.2   
   34  Nathaniel Petrich, 11       17:25.1   
   44  Phil Paschka, 11            17:42.8   
   46  Kyle Rosseau, 10            17:43.8   
   50  Josh Buecksler, 12          18:04.0   
   54  Wes Fischer, 11             18:10.1   
   62  Sean Gamlin, 12             18:30.0   
Time = 1:28:02.7     Places = 197 
 
9. Burnsville 
   13  Rob Finnerty, 8             16:53.9   
   38  Mike Finnerty, 11           17:28.4   
   40  Kevin Thurk, 12             17:33.5   
   52  Kyle Braam, 12              18:05.8   
   59  Jacob Ripplemeyer, 10       18:19.0   
   60  Josh Johnson, 12            18:19.5   
   70  Andrew kachelmeyer, 11      19:01.5   
Time = 1:28:20.5     Places = 202 
 
10. Mound Westonka 
   43  Seth Brickley, 11           17:41.8   
   56  Tom Wright, 11              18:12.4   
   57  Ian Brekke, 12              18:13.1   
   65  Jaron Balgaard, 12          18:42.6   
   75  Brian Hejna, 10             19:11.1   
   80  Matt Walstrom, 9            19:21.2   
   81  Adam Luesse, 9              19:22.8   
Time = 1:32:00.8     Places = 296 
 
11. Holy Angels 
   36  Dan Peterson, 12            17:26.6   
   67  Shane Flannery, 10          18:46.2   
   72  Matt Lawrence, 11           19:05.6   
   76  Andy Irland, 12             19:11.8   
   78  Conor Merrigan, 11          19:19.6   
   79  Bob Reinhardt, 12           19:19.9   
   85  John Rylander, 12           19:47.4   
Time = 1:33:49.6     Places = 329 
 
12*. Bloomington Jefferson 
   53  Evan Patterson, 10          18:06.5   
   74  Jordan Pease, 9             19:08.6   
   82  Steve Magee, 12             19:31.9   
   83  Mike Foss, 11               19:44.5   
   87  Brett Lundberg, 11          19:54.7   
   88  Mike Shea, 12               19:58.6   
   93  Casey Dahl, 12              20:25.3   
Time = 1:36:26.2     Places = 379 
 
 



13*. Richfield 
   69  Will Nielsen, 8             18:47.4   
   71  Jakob Wartmann, 12          19:04.9   
   73  Josh Phenow, 8              19:07.1   
   77  Mike Reiff, 12              19:16.7   
   89  Adam Markos, 12             20:01.7   
   90  Tom DeRoma, 8               20:09.8   
Time = 1:36:17.7     Places = 379 
 
14. Bloomington Kennedy 
   48  Teddy Berg, 12              17:49.5   
   86  Blane Jackson, 11           19:47.6   
   91  Jayson Ness, 11             20:20.1   
   92  Tim Bowden, 12              20:24.8   
   96  Tom Butala, 12              21:40.8   
   97  Pat Williams, 12            21:51.7   
  100  Thomas Lake, 9              22:54.0   
Time = 1:40:02.8     Places = 413 

15. Orono 
   94  Jeff Settles, 11            21:14.2   
   95  Tyson Nassauer, 12          21:35.7   
   98  Danny Geiger, 9             21:53.0   
   99  Kenny Geiger, 11            22:06.8   
  101  Peter Manning, 8            23:59.0   
Time = 1:50:48.6     Places = 487 

       TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Mike Krisch, 11             15:56.0    Hopkins 
    2     2  Ed Reeves, 12               16:20.0    Edina 
    3     3  Brett Schendel, 12          16:22.1    Eden Prairie 
    4     4  Zach Cory, 11               16:24.6    Eden Prairie 
    5     5  Evan Jurkovich, 12          16:27.5    Edina 
    6     6  Dan Thour, 12               16:27.7    Wayzata 
    7     7  Taylor Wegner, 12           16:29.8    Eden Prairie 
    8     8  Micah Danielson, 12         16:36.8    Hopkins 
    9     9  Greg Dowe, 11               16:42.8    Apple Valley 
   10    10  Chris Kantos, 12            16:48.7    Eastview 
   11    11  Devin Cory, 10              16:49.4    Eden Prairie 
   12    12  Chris Harvey, 12            16:50.8    Eden Prairie 
   13    13  Rob Finnerty, 8             16:53.9    Burnsville 
   14    14  Aaron Olson, 12             16:56.8    Edina 
   15    15  Matt Saatkamp, 12           16:58.2    Eastview 
   16    16  Mike Mueller, 9             17:00.6    Hopkins 
   17    17  Steve Rieke, 12             17:00.9    Hopkins 
   18    18  David Swanson, 12           17:03.4    Eden Prairie 
   19    19  Sam Newcomer, 9             17:04.0    Hopkins 
   20    20  Jeff Pedersen, 11           17:04.8    Wayzata 
   21    21  Chris DesRoches, 12         17:06.6    Wayzata 
   22    22  Luke Preus, 12              17:06.9    Wayzata 
   23    23  Ryan McLaughlin, 11         17:07.2    Rosemount 
   24    24  T C Lumbar, 9               17:11.2    Edina 
   25    25  Tyler Pietrick, 12          17:13.8    Minnetonka 
   26    26  Mike Teagarden, 12          17:16.4    Eastview 
   27    27  Jason Baker, 12             17:17.7    Eastview 
   28    28  Carl Hawkinson, 12          17:18.1    Minnetonka 
   29    29  Andy Jahn, 12               17:18.6    Wayzata 
   30    30  Justin Hosman, 11           17:21.4    Apple Valley 
   31    31  Tim Greeno, 12              17:23.4    Apple Valley 
   32    32  Joe Lose, 12                17:23.7    Minnetonka 
   33    33  Dean Chuva, 11              17:24.4    Minnetonka 
   34    34  Nathaniel Petrich, 11       17:25.1    Rosemount 
   35    35  Daniel VanOrsdel, 10        17:25.7    Hopkins 
   36    36  Dan Peterson, 12            17:26.6    Holy Angels 
   37    37  Eric Ice, 11                17:26.8    Apple Valley 
   38    38  Mike Finnerty, 11           17:28.4    Burnsville 
   39    39  Brad Moehlman, 12           17:32.1    Apple Valley 
   40    40  Kevin Thurk, 12             17:33.5    Burnsville 
   41    41  Cory Miskowiec, 12          17:38.1    Wayzata 
   42    42  Josh Gerber, 10             17:41.2    Wayzata 
   43    43  Seth Brickley, 11           17:41.8    Mound Westonka 
   44    44  Phil Paschka, 11            17:42.8    Rosemount 
   45    45  Ricky Peck, 12              17:43.5    Eden Prairie 
   46    46  Kyle Rosseau, 10            17:43.8    Rosemount 
   47    47  Mike Roden, 11              17:49.1    Minnetonka 
   48    48  Teddy Berg, 12              17:49.5    Bloomington Kennedy 
   49    49  Carlos Rybeck, 12           17:58.5    Hopkins 
   50    50  Josh Buecksler, 12          18:04.0    Rosemount 
   51    51  Eric Ohman, 12              18:05.6    Edina 
   52    52  Kyle Braam, 12              18:05.8    Burnsville 
   53    53  Evan Patterson, 10          18:06.5    Bloomington Jefferson 
   54    54  Wes Fischer, 11             18:10.1    Rosemount 
   55    55  Cam Green, 12               18:11.6    Edina 
   56    56  Tom Wright, 11              18:12.4    Mound Westonka 
   57    57  Ian Brekke, 12              18:13.1    Mound Westonka 
   58    58  Paul Johnson, 12            18:16.5    Edina 
   59    59  Jacob Ripplemeyer, 10       18:19.0    Burnsville 
   60    60  Josh Johnson, 12            18:19.5    Burnsville 



   61    61  Keith Egan, 12              18:22.3    Apple Valley 
   62    62  Sean Gamlin, 12             18:30.0    Rosemount 
   63    63  Seth Rosvold, 10            18:35.5    Eastview 
   64    64  Ryan Freese, 11             18:35.8    Apple Valley 
   65    65  Jaron Balgaard, 12          18:42.6    Mound Westonka 
   66    66  Ricky Chodek, 12            18:44.7    Eastview 
   67    67  Shane Flannery, 10          18:46.2    Holy Angels 
   68    68  Charlie Herrmann, 10        18:47.0    Minnetonka 
   69    69  Will Nielsen, 8             18:47.4    Richfield 
   70    70  Andrew kachelmeyer, 11      19:01.5    Burnsville 
   71    71  Jakob Wartmann, 12          19:04.9    Richfield 
   72    72  Matt Lawrence, 11           19:05.6    Holy Angels 
   73    73  Josh Phenow, 8              19:07.1    Richfield 
   74    74  Jordan Pease, 9             19:08.6    Bloomington Jefferson 
   75    75  Brian Hejna, 10             19:11.1    Mound Westonka 
   76    76  Andy Irland, 12             19:11.8    Holy Angels 
   77    77  Mike Reiff, 12              19:16.7    Richfield 
   78    78  Conor Merrigan, 11          19:19.6    Holy Angels 
   79    79  Bob Reinhardt, 12           19:19.9    Holy Angels 
   80    80  Matt Walstrom, 9            19:21.2    Mound Westonka 
   81    81  Adam Luesse, 9              19:22.8    Mound Westonka 
   82    82  Steve Magee, 12             19:31.9    Bloomington Jefferson 
   83    83  Mike Foss, 11               19:44.5    Bloomington Jefferson 
   84    84  Jason Dally, 12             19:47.1    Eastview 
   85    85  John Rylander, 12           19:47.4    Holy Angels 
   86    86  Blane Jackson, 11           19:47.6    Bloomington Kennedy 
   87    87  Brett Lundberg, 11          19:54.7    Bloomington Jefferson 
   88    88  Mike Shea, 12               19:58.6    Bloomington Jefferson 
   89    89  Adam Markos, 12             20:01.7    Richfield 
   90    90  Tom DeRoma, 8               20:09.8    Richfield 
   91    91  Jayson Ness, 11             20:20.1    Bloomington Kennedy 
   92    92  Tim Bowden, 12              20:24.8    Bloomington Kennedy 
   93    93  Casey Dahl, 12              20:25.3    Bloomington Jefferson 
   94    94  Jeff Settles, 11            21:14.2    Orono 
   95    95  Tyson Nassauer, 12          21:35.7    Orono 
   96    96  Tom Butala, 12              21:40.8    Bloomington Kennedy 
   97    97  Pat Williams, 12            21:51.7    Bloomington Kennedy 
   98    98  Danny Geiger, 9             21:53.0    Orono 
   99    99  Kenny Geiger, 11            22:06.8    Orono 
  100   100  Thomas Lake, 9              22:54.0    Bloomington Kennedy 
  101   101  Peter Manning, 8            23:59.0    Orono 
 
 
 


